503626658 12/28/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3673290

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAYMOND ALVERO FORRESTER JR	11/18/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NATIONAL MACHINE COMPANY	
Street Address:	4880 HUDSON DRIVE	
City:	STOW	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44224	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14879664

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)533-9187

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-467-8800 **Email:** patlaw@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP

Address Line 1: 1909 K ST., NW Address Line 2: 9TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-1152

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	070954-000013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK A. WATKINS
SIGNATURE:	/Mark A. Watkins/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503626658 REEL: 037368 FRAME: 0885

Vorys No. 070954-000006

For:

Worldwide Rights

By:

Inventor

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Raymond Alvero FORRESTER, Jr. 574 Delaware Ave. Akron, OH 44303
Nationality: US

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

NATIONAL MACHINE COMPANY 4880 Hudson Drive Stow, OH 44224 State of Country of Incorporation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the following invention, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

#### NOSE WHEEL STEERING VALVE

and which is in U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/061,852 filed on October 9, 2014, and any legal equivalent thereof in the United States and any foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby requests and authorizes an attorney of Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP to insert the corresponding application number and date of filing into each corresponding space provided above at any time after the filing thereof if remaining blank at the time of executing this agreement.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal

Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 2

representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 11-18-14

Signature of Raymond Alvero FORRESTER, Jr.

Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 2